Issue after deducting the expenses were approximately HK$13.5 million. The Company intends
to apply the net proceeds from the Rights Issue as to (i) approximately HK$4.05 million for
enhancement of the enterprise resource planning system and other IT infrastructure of the Group;
(ii) approximately HK$4.05 million for recruiting or hiring additional staff and/or freelance
contractors for the Group’s business in Singapore; (iii) approximately HK$2.70 million for
establishing the Group’s market presence and operations in Hong Kong; and (iv) approximately
HK$2.70 million for general working capital of the Group, as disclosed in the Prospectus.

EFFECT OF THE RIGHTS ISSUE ON THE SHAREHOLDER STRUCTURE OF THE
COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable
enquiries, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company immediately
before and after the completion of the Rights Issue:

Name of Shareholders

Immediately before
completion of

the Rights Issue and
the Placing

Immediately after
completion of

the Rights Issue and
the Placing

Number of
issued Shares %

Number of
issued Shares %

Irregular Consulting Limited
(Note 1) 9,146,600 12.70 9,146,600 4.25

Public Shareholders
– Independent Placees – – 77,100,000 35.85
– Other public Shareholders 62,853,400 87.30 128,793,493 59.90

Total 72,000,000 100.00 215,040,093 100.00

Notes:

1. The entire issued share capital of Irregular Consulting Limited is beneficially owned by Wee Yu-Chih.

2. The percentage figures have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any discrepancies between totals and sums
of amounts listed herein are due to rounding adjustments.

3

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES FOR RIGHTS SHARES

Share certificates for all fully-paid Rights Shares are expected to be posted to those entitled thereto
by ordinary post, at their own risk, to their registered addresses on Thursday, 11 July 2024.

COMMENCEMENT OF DEALINGS IN FULLY-PAID RIGHTS SHARES

Dealings in the Rights Shares, in their fully-paid form, are expected to commence on the Stock